Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

11-20-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	_	1	01520898	Attorney Docket No. 105	752 						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Satoru ARAKI Koji SHIMAZAWA	TDK CO 1-13-1, N	d address of receiving party: RPORATION VIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU , 103-8272, JAPAN	JC91						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ N									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No	?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement	Name	685 891							
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: July 7, 2000									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 7, 2000										
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No	D.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No											
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom corresponder cerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involve	d: <u>one</u>						
	Mo	nme: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
	140		B. Enclosed	(Check No. <u>112692</u>)							
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any ove deposit accou	erpayment or charge any underpay nt number 15-0461.	ment to						
1											
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original pocument.										
	<u>_</u>	med A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	D	oate: October 11, 2000							
	Jo	of S. Kern Registration No. 42,719	er of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: two	<u> </u>						

11/17/2000 AAHMED1 00000025 09685891

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

			ASSIGNMEN	NT		3 4 21 - 4
		(1)	Cohoma ADAKT			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
		(3)				
		(4)	PARTY NAME OF THE PARTY NAME O			
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each undersi		and other good and valuable consideration assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation			
		(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbash	i, Chuo-k	tu, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan	n
		the en invent divisi	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pational, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates t	United States of tent including a reissue applica that may be gran		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	MAGNETIC TRANSDUCE	R AND TH	N FILM MAGNETIC HEAD	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 105752)
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an appli	cation for patent in the United States of An	nerica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>July 7, 2000</u>			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number October 11, 20			
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexamine resulting entire in assignmidentifit recordary.	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author giftom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him and heach undersigned hereication that may be necessary thin of this document.	n, and an gree may sto exectivision the in obtain is sto exection of the control	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecessary of conneces of the conneces of	so to execute so etion with any in plication based with such interfe perform any ac al Property or si y be necessary to atents to issue and re interest, and ute, any agreementatives. PLC the power to ules of the Unit	milar agreements. o obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ny and all Letters Patents of the United Stat covenants that he has full right to convey th ents in conflict herewith, and agrees that th o insert on this assignment any further ed States Patent and Trademark Office for	ing with th tes he
Date	July 7th	2000	Inventor Signature	Koji Si	Shimazawa (sea HIMAZAWA	\L)
					(OT)	4 T N

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Inventor Signature

Witness Jana Rata

PATENT REEL: 011243 FRAME: 0625

Date

Date